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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI 

   Revised on: 11/07/2025  

 

Semester 1, 2025-2026 
 

Teaching Activities 

S. No. Event From Date Day To Date Day 
1  Orientation and registration of new PG students 19/07/2025  Saturday 20/07/2025 Sunday 

    2  New UG students to report 21/07/2025  Monday 21/07/2025 Monday 
3  Validation of Registration for continuing students 21/07/2025  Monday 21/07/2025 Monday 

4  Welcome and orientation of new UG students 22/07/2025  Tuesday 22/07/2025 Tuesday 

5 Registration of new UG students 21/07/2025  Monday 22/07/2025 Tuesday 
6 Academic workshops for new UG students 23/07/2025  Wednesday 23/07/2025 Wednesday 

    7   Commencement of classes 24/07/2025  Thursday 24/07/2025 Thursday 
    8 Last date for submission of updates to E/I/X grades 

for sem-2 2024-2025  26/07/2025   Saturday 26/07/2025 Saturday 
9 OCS internship weekend 09/08/2025  Saturday 10/08/2025 Sunday 

10 Last date for course drop 07/08/2025  Thursday 07/08/2025 Thursday 
11 Last date for Late Registration 07/08/2025  Thursday 07/08/2025 Thursday 

     12  Last day for adding courses in lieu of dropped courses 11/08/2025  Monday 11/08/2025 Monday 
13 Finalization of roll lists 11/08/2025  Monday 11/08/2025 Monday 
14 Last date for   filling of mid-term course evaluation 

online 11/09/2025  Thursday 11/09/2025 Thurs 
15 Mid-semester Examinations 12/09/2025  Friday 17/09/2025 Wednesday 
16 Buffer exam day for mid-semester exams 20/09/2025  Saturday 20/09/2025 Saturday 
17 Mid-term evaluation   of projects (No regular classes) 26/09/2025  Friday 27/09/2025 Saturday 
18 Last date to share marks of Mid-semester exams  06/10/2025  Monday 06/10/2025 Monday 
19 Audit-withdrawal and change of registration status 06/10/2025  Monday 13/10/2025 Monday 
20 Semester break (all student events) 28/09/2025  Sunday 05/10/2025 Sunday 
21 Class Committee Meetings 13/10/2025  Monday 16/10/2025 Thursday 
22 Pre-registration for next semester 31/10/2025  Friday 10/11/2025 Monday 
23 Last date for submission of project reports 14/11/2025 Friday 14/11/2025 Friday 
24 Display of pre-major evaluations 14/11/2025 Friday 14/11/2025 Friday 
25 Last Teaching Day 14/11/2025 Friday 14/11/2025 Friday 
26 Buffer day for end-semester examinations 17/11/2025 Monday 17/11/2025 Monday 
27 End-semester Examinations 18/11/2025 Tuesday 23/11/2025 Sunday 
28 

  Buffer day for end-semester examinations 25/11/2025 Wednesday 25/11/2025 Wednesday 
29 Project Viva-voce 27/11/2025 Thursday 28/11/2025 Friday 
30 OCS placement activities for graduating students 01/12/2025 Monday 14/12/2025 Sunday 
31 Last date for submission of Ph.D. progress reports 02/12/2025 Tuesday 02/12/2025 Tuesday 
32 Moderation Committee Meetings 02/12/2025 Tuesday 02/12/2025 Tuesday 
33 Grades to be submitted online on Academic Portal 03/12/2025 Wednesday 03/12/2025 Wednesday 
34 Grades to reach UG/PG section 04/12/2025 Thursday 04/12/2025 Thursday 
35 Last date for sending DTD899 grades to PG section 08/12/2025 Monday 08/12/2025 Monday 
36 Conduct of written tests / interviews for PG 

admissions 09/12/2025 Tuesday 16/12/2025 Tuesday 
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Administrative Activities 

S. No. Event From Date Day To Date Day 
1 Convocation 2025 02/08/2025 Saturday 02/08/2025 Saturday 
2 Last date for offering courses for next semester 03/11/2025 Monday 03/11/2025 Monday 
3 Meeting of timetable-in-charges for 

courses of next semester 
06/10/2025 Monday 06/10/2025 Monday 

4 Open House 2025 08/11/2025 Saturday 08/11/2025 Saturday 
5 Industry Day 15/11/2025 Saturday 15/11/2025 Saturday 
6 Winter Break 03/12/2025 Wednesda

y 31/12/2025 Wednesday 

7 Verification of Grades, Generation of grade card, 
Welfare Committee information 

15/12/2025 Monday 22/12/2025 Monday 

8 Welfare Committee Meeting 19/12/2025 Friday 19/12/2025 Friday 
 

S. No. NOTES 

1  August 14, 2025 (Thursday) will work as per Friday timetable. 
2  August 30, 2025 (Saturday) will work as per Friday timetable. 
3  October 25, 2025 (Saturday) will work as per Monday timetable. 
4  November 6, 2025 (Thursday) will work as per Wednesday timetable. 
5 Holidays   in this period: Independence   Day (Friday 15/08/2025), Janmashtami (16/08/2025), Milad-un-

Nabi (Friday 05/09/2025), Gandhi’s Birthday (Thursday 02/10/2025), Dussehra (Thursday 02/10/2025), 
Diwali (Monday 20/10/2025), Guru Nanak’s Birthday (Wednesday 05/11/2025), Guru Teg Bahadur’s 
Martyrdom Day (Monday 24/11/2025), Christmas (Thursday 25/12/2025). 

6 In the event of change in the date of a holiday announced by the Government of India through the media, 
the Institute shall observe this holiday accordingly, and the working day created in lieu will work as per the 
timetable of the day of this holiday. In case of an unforeseen holiday, a Sunday will be converted into a 
working day. 

 

 

 

REGISTRAR  

 


